## **Site Notice**

Legal Information

China Airlines, Ltd. Frankfurt Office

Kaiserstr. 53

60329 Frankfurt, Germany

Telephone: +49 (0) 69/29 70 58 - 0

Fax: +49 (0) 69/29 41 93 Email: info@china-airlines.de Internet: www.china-airlines.de

Permanent representative for the Frankfurt am Main office: Mr. Kuo-An Chu

Commercial register court: Frankfurt am Main

Register number: HRB 39809

Person responsible for content in accordance with § 10, paragraph 3 of the German Inter-State Media Services Agreement (MDStV): Michael Biermann (address as above)

Liability Notice: Despite careful monitoring of content, we assume no liability for the content of external links. The operators of linked sites are solely responsible for their content.

China Airlines constantly checks and updates the information on its websites. Despite all efforts, data may change between checks or updates. As a result, no liability or guarantee can be assumed for the correctness, accuracy and completeness of the information provided.

Furthermore, China Airlines reserves the right to make changes or additions to the information provided.

The content and structure of China Airlines websites are protected by copyright. The reproduction of information or data, particularly the use of texts, parts of texts or visual material, is permitted only with the prior written consent of China Airlines.

## Concept, Design, Implementation and CMS

SapintNitro ShangHai | Integrated marketing and technology services |

http://www.sapientnitro.com/

SDL | CMS — Content Management Solutions | http://www.sdl.com/

Sources for Graphics and Pictures Used:

Shutterstock | A global marketplace for images, videos and music |

http://www.shutterstock.com/